

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India

Mob.: +91-9832063528, E-mail ID: asst.registrar(acbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

Mr. Pawan Prasad

Assistant Registrar

Ref. No.: F26.V1/AREG/0163-21

Date: 30.12.2021

To The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge All the Colleges affiliated to Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University Cooch Behar

Sir/Madam.

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, all concerned are requested to upload the Students' Basic and CBCS Data of the newly admitted UG CBCS students for the session 2021-2022 in the Online Registration Portal of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University on and from 04.01.2022 to 06.01.2022.

After completion of the above process and confirmation received from the Colleges, Students Registration Portal will be activated on and form 08.01.2022 to 13.01.2022 and College Admin portal will active up to 17.01.2022.

Colleges may edit & update the student data in the system until the concerned Colleges' verification is completed.

Hard copy of the students Registration Form along with requisite fees / related in the form of **Demand** Draft / NEFT is to be submitted to the Office of the undersigned within 18.01.2022.

NEFT DETAILS:

ACCOUNT NAME: COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

BANK NAME: STATE BANK OF INDIA ACCOUNT NUMBER: 32741316141

IFSC CODE: SBIN0000058

Thanking you.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Guard File.

Assistant Registrar